OCEANO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 2013-04

A RESOLUTION CHANGING THE JOB DESCRIPTION OF THE GENERAL MANAGER

WHEREAS, the District's Chief Administrative Officer is known as the General Manager; and,

WHEREAS, the General Manager is charged with the daily operation of the Oceano Community Services District; and,

WHEREAS, the District desires to update the job description of the General Manager to more accurately reflect the activities and duties of the General Manager.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, DETERMINED, AND ORDERED by the Board of Directors, Oceano Community Services District, San Luis Obispo County, California, as follows:

1. That all prior job descriptions for General Manager are hereby rescinded;

And

2. That the job description attached hereto as EXHIBIT A for General Manager would be hereby adopted.

Upon the motion of President Guerrero and seconded by Director Hurdle and upon the following roll call vote, to wit:

AYES: President Guerrero, Director Hurdle, VP Lucey, Director Angello

NYES: None

ABSENT: Director White

ABSTAIN:

the foregoing Resolution is hereby adopted this 24th day of April, 2013

ATTEST:	Matthew Guerrero, Board President
Joslyn Hodson District Accountant	